

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
Sessions Case No. 305 of 2022

(CNR No – WBNP06-002041 – 2022)

GR – 39 of 1998

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Biswajit Tikader, Dipali Mallick, Sarajit Bala and Samir Ghosh

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 11 dt. - 18.01.1998

U/s – 326/307/302/34/120B of IPC

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

Order No – 13
Dt. 20.02.2026

Out of Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail accused **Biswajit Tikader, Sarajit Bala and Samir Ghosh** are present in court today and file hazira while accused **Dipali Mallick** is absent by filling petition and prays for another date on the ground stated there-in.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy is found absent.

Today the case is fixed for framing of charge.

Charge has not been framed today due to absence of one of the accused persons.

On previous date Ld. P.P-in-Charge submitted that the Case Diary of this case has not yet been handed over to him. It is a case of 1998. But due to nonavailability of Case Diary case cannot be proceeded further. Thus the Ld. Chief P.P-in-Charge, Bongaon is requested to look into the matter to find out the original Case Diary or make necessary alternative arrangement.

Fix **16.03.2025** for appearance of Ld. P.P-in-Charge and production of Case Diary and framing of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Chief P.P-in-Charge, Bongaon for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Present – Sri Mrityunjay Karmakar (WB00917) (In-Charge)

Order No – 14
Dt. 16.03.2026

All the Four (04) accused persons on Court Bail namely **Biswajit Tikader, Sarajit Bala, Samir Ghosh and Dipali Mallick** are present in Court today and file hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-Charge Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy files hazira.

No compliance report has been received from the Ld. Chief P.P-in-Charge, Bongaon.

In view of the order dated 20.02.2026 passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India as well as notification made by Hon'ble High Court Calcutta vide No. 956-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026 duly communicated by Learned District Judge Barasat vide order no. 182-G dated 21.02.2026 the regular P.O of this Court is engaged in SIR process on and from 23.02.2026 until further order. Learned ADJ, FTC – II is in-charge of this Court. Thus the case is adjourned today.

Fix **15/05/2026** for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)

Sd/- Mrityunjay Karmakar
Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas
(In-Charge)