

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas**

Before

Shri Pradip Kumar Adhikary, WBJS,
J O Code (UID No.) - WB916,
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

CNR No.- WBNP 0600 2041 2022
SC No.- 305 of 2022
Arising out of
Bongaon PS Case No.- 11 dated 18/01/1998
Charge-sheet filed under sections 326/307/302/34/120B of the Indian Penal Code, 1860

State

v.

Biswajit Tikader, Sarajit Bala, Dipali Mallick and Samir Biswas

Order No.- 08

16/08/2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused as well as prosecution.

All the four (04) accused on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

None appeared for conducting prosecution of the case.

The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas is requested to appoint a Public Prosecutor or Additional Public Prosecutor for conduct of prosecution of the case in consultation with the Ld. Sessions Judge, North 24 Parganas.

To 21/11/2024 for appearance of the accused on Court bail and appointment of the Public Prosecutor / Additional Public Prosecutor in-charge of the case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas for compliance.

Typed by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court,
Bongaon, Dist.- North 24 Parganas.