

Sessions Case No 305 of 2022

(CNR No – WBNP06-002041 – 2022)

GR – 39 of 1998

(State of West Bengal – Vs – Biswajit Tikader & Ors.)

Ref :- Bongaon P.S Case No. 11 dt. - 18.01.1998

U/s – 326/307/302/34/120B of IPC

Present : Sri P.C.Karmakar (WB00651), Additional Sessions Judge,
Court – II , Bongaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 09
Dt. 21.11.2024

Present – Sri Kallol Kumar Das (In-Charge) (JO Code – WB668)

All the Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail namely 1) **Biswajit Tikader**, 2) **Dipali Mallick** 3) **Sarajit Bala** and 4) **Samir Ghosh** are present by filling hazira.

None appears on behalf of the State.

Regular P.O is on leave on duty as he has been nominated to participate in the Induction Training Programme scheduled to be held on and from 11.11.2024 to 26.11.2024 .

Ld. ADJ – I, Bongaon is in-charge. Case is adjourned today.

Fix **22.04.2025** for appointment of P.P.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Order No – 10
Dt. 22.04.2025

All the Four (4) accused persons on Court Bail namely **Biswajit Tikader**, **Dipali Mallick**, **Sarajit Bala** and **Samir Ghosh** are present by filling hazira.

Ld. Advocate Sri Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy has been appointed as Ld. P.P In-Charge of this case and he files hazira today.

Ld. P.P In-Charge files an adjournment petition stating that due to non availability of CD of this case charge could not be framed today.

Fix **12.08.2025** for framing of charge.

Accused persons are directed to remain present in court on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas